Prasar Bharati
(India's Public Service Broadcaster)
Doordarshan News
Doordarshan Bhawan, Tower B
Copernicus Marg
New Delhi – 110001

No. DDN/10/877/2015/RTI (e-65476)- 1426

::

Date: 05.12.2023

Subject: Designation of First Appellate Authority under the provisions of Section 5(2) of RTI Act, 2005.

In pursuance of the provisions of Section 5(2) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the Competent Authority i.e. DG: DD News has designated Shri Pankaj Pandey, Director (News) (against SAG post), DD News as First Appellate Authority in place of Shri Kripa Shankar Yadav, Addl. D.G., DD News on his transfer to PIB, New Delhi.

2. The details of the officer is as under:-

Name	Shri Pankaj Pandey
Designation	Director
Telephone	(L) 011-23097603
Mobile No.	9891926898
Office Address	Doordarshan News, Doordarshan Bhawan, Tower 'B', Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi – 110001
E-mail ID	ppandey@nic.in

(Akhlesh Sharma)

CPIO & Dy. Director (HR/RTI)

To

Shri Pankaj Pandey, Director (News), DD News, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001

Copy for information to:-

1. DG: AIR, DG: DD, DG: NSD AIR.

2. Shri S.A. Tripathi, DDG(E) & CPIO, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Tower 'C', Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001.

3. All Branches/Sections of DD News.

(Akhlesh Sharma)

CPIO & Jt. Director (HR/RTI)